UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001
August 31, 2002

In e‘gnational, Inc.

ATTN.: Ms. Ray-way Hwang

20010 Century Boulevard, Suite 500
Germantown, Maryland 20874

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 7 TO TASK ORDER NO. 3 ENTITLED “TECHNICAL-
ASSISTANCE IN THE SAFETY REVIEW OF THE LICENSE T
RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR THE GENERAL ELECTRIC MORRIS
OPERATION INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE INSTALLATION” UNDER
CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-00-010

Dear Ms. Hwang:

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the amount of obligated funds by $35,000.00
from $291,203.56 to $256,203.56.

The following accounting and appropriate data are applicable to this modification:

Appropriation No.: 31X0200 B&R No.: 25015308270
BOC No.: 252A Job Code No.: J5281
FFS Commitment No.: 5002R121  Amount De-obligated:  $35,000.00

A summary of obligations for this task order, from the date of award through the date of this
action, is provided below:

FYO1 Obligated Amount: $191,203.56
FY02 Obligated Amount: $100,000.00
FYO02 De-obligation Amount (This action): ($ 35,000.00)
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $256,203.56

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official, authorized to bind
your organization, execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return
two (2) copies to the Contracting Officer. You should retain the third copy for your records.

TEMPLATE - ADrm o ADm o2



H

Contract No. NRC-02-00-010
Task Order No. 3
Modification No. 7

Page 2 of 2

The issuance of this task order modification does not change any of the other terms or
conditions of the subject task order.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact me at (301) 415-6564.

Singerely,

e Gl :

yee A. Fields, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Center No. 1
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

] M,

NAME -7
Director of Contracts

TITLE
September 3, 2002

DATE



